Form PTU-1596 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Transport (***
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plex	we record the affector documents or the new pathesistans, beginn
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
FERNWAY LIMITED	Name: INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED
	Internal Address: BEECH HOUSE, GREENHILLS ROAD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 📝 N.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 10 NOVEMBER 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TALLAGHT
Joint Research Agreement	State: DUBLIN
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: IRELAND Zip:24
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/168.630	
Additional numbers et	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGYON, ESQ.	Involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CHANDLER	8. Payment Information
State: ARIZONA Zip:85226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 480-961-9000 x21352	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 480-961-8073	b. Deposit Account Number 502721
Email Address: michelle whittington@intertul.com	d at t can an
THE TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Authorized User Name MICHALLE WHITTINGTON
Signature: Muhello Whithtown	12-5-05

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 278-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

14/11 '05 MON 11:41 FAX 0035314520826

LAKE COMMUNICATIONS----

2002

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FERNWAY LIMITED, a company incorporated in fretand, owned the entire right, title, and interest in certain patents and technology as originally defined in a 2005 Share Purchase Agreement between certain named persons as Warrantors, Lake Holdings Limited as Seller, Inter-Tal Lake Limited as Buyer and Inter-Tel, Inc. as Parent of Buver.

Schedule 7 of the Agreement defined Registered Intellectual Property Rights of the Seller and included, inter alia, United States Patent Application No. 10/168,630 filed 08 November 2002. By the Agreement, FFRNWAY LIMITED does sell, assign and transfer to INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED, a company incorporated in Ireland, its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by INTER-TEL LAKE LIMITED, it successors, and assigns.

For ease of recordation, FERNWAY LIMITED has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized director. It being understood that this Assignment supplements the Agreement.

CACIMHIN O'LADI

Director and Secretary

FERNWAY LIMITED

10" Nov. '05